

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 3303/1997

Sri Srikanta D.N.Wadiyar

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

State of Karnataka & Ors.
(With I.A. 9 - application for directions)

Respondent (s)

With

Civil Appeal Nos. 3305, 3306, 3307, 3308, 3351 and 3309-3310 of 1997

Date : 15/07/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N.VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K.SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

Mr. S.Sukumaran, adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Suresh Krishnan, Adv.

M/s. J.B.Dadachanji & Co., Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. N.Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, AG

Mr. Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Anil K.Mishra, Adv.

....2..

- 2 -

Mr. N.D.B.Raju, Adv.

Ms. Bharathi R., Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. R.P.Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. 9

At this stage, no question arises making available, to the appellant, the papers applied for.

At the most, if it is felt necessary this Court may look into the papers. I.A. No. 9 is accordingly dismissed. However, State of Karnataka is directed to keep the relevant papers in Court on the next date of hearing.

In Civil Appeal No. 3303 of 1997 & other matters

We are informed that one of the points involved in these matters is referred for consideration to a Nine Judge-Bench. List after the decision in Civil Appeal No. 1012 of 2002.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master