

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

IA 12/2005 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3303 OF 1997

SRI SRIKANTA D N WADIYAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

Date: 04/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami

M/S J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

Ms. Pratibha Jain

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

Mr N.D.B Raju, Adv.

Mrs Bharathi Raju, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar ,Adv

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

Ms. Shirin Khajuria ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the State of Karnataka that

no document need be filed by the State of Karnataka and that the State of Karnataka

will keep the relevant papers in Court on the date of hearing.

List Interlocutory Application No.12 before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj