

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 I.A.NO.13/2011  
 IN  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3303 OF 1997

SRI SRIKANTA D N WADIYAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to widen the road/complete the proposed work etc.)

Date: 09/07/2012 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)/  
 Respondents

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.,  
 Ms. Chinmayee Chahdra, Adv.  
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.  
 Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.  
 Mr. Amidita Popli, Adv.  
 Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Prasanth P, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. N.D. B. Raju, Adv.  
 Mrs. Bharathi Raju, Adv.  
 Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
 Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Wadhvani, Adv.  
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

2

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu Patil, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Bipin Kalappa, Adv.  
 Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to the State  
of Karnataka for filing rejoinder affidavit in  
the I.A.No.13/2011 in C.A. No.3303/1997

All the connected appeals be  
consolidated and listed together after four  
weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master