

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).3309-3310/1997

INDRAKASHI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 188-189/2013 In C.A. Nos.3309-3310/1997CONMT.PET.(C) No. 237/2014(With C.A. No. 3305/1997(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and)C.A. No. 3303/1997(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)C.A. No. 3306/1997(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)C.A. No. 3308/1997(With appln.(s) for impleading party and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)C.A. No. 3307/1997(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)C.A. No. 3351/1997(With Office Report)

Date : 12/11/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D.R. Ravishankar, Adv.

Mr.Govind, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.
Mr. Swaranendu Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Ms. S.N. Purohit, Adv. for
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.K. Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Yudhister Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishmurethy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amjad Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Deshpandey, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Rr-ex-parte, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. NDB Raju, Adv.
Ns. Bharathi R., Adv.
Mr. G. Prabhakar, Adv.

For Impleadment Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
 Mar. Sandeep Maktala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in I.A.13 in C.A.No.3303/1997.

Judgment reserved.

The rest of the matters be listed after the pronouncement
of judgment in the said I.A.No.13.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)