

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3309-3310/1997

INDRAKASHI DEVI . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3303/1997 (IV-A)

(I.A. Nos. 56491 and 56493 of 2018(for impleadment)

Date : 04-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, AOR

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naga Mohan Das Sir, Adv.

Mr. Naveen, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Ms. Suriti Chowdhary, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.

M

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. R. P. Wadhvani, AOR

Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

I.A. No. 56491 & 56493/2018

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks. Copy of this application be served on all the advocates appearing for the parties.

**(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**