

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 3309-3310/1997

INDRAKASHI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(List after the decision in Civil Appeal No. 1012 of 2002 as per order dated 15.07.2003)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 716/2023 in C.A. No. 3307/1997 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 688/2021 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3305/1997 (IV-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR STAY ON IA 1/1997

FOR APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT ON IA 2/2014

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION [AN APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 36967/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 185406/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 185407/2019

IA No. 2/2014 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT

IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY

IA No. 36967/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 185407/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 185406/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 578/2022 in C.A. No. 3305/1997 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 3303/1997 (IV-A)

(I.A. FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 98276/2021)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 237/2014 In C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 3306/1997 (IV-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 3/2012

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. [EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.] ON IA 4/2012

FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY] ON IA 1/1997

FOR [APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY APPELLANT] ON IA 2/2007

IA No. 3/2012 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 2/2007 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY APPELLANT

IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY)

C.A. No. 3308/1997 (IV-A)

(I.A. FOR impleading party [IA FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY APPELLANT]  
ON IA 2/2008

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT [IA FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY  
APPELLANT] ON IA 2/2008

FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY] ON IA 1/1997

FOR [I.A. FOR DIRECTION] ON IA 5/2013

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION [I/A FOR SUBSTITUTION OF LRS OF  
SOLE APPELLANT] ON IA 183764/2018

IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY

IA No. 183764/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 5/2013 - I.A. FOR DIRECTION

IA No. 2/2008 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

C.A. No. 3307/1997 (IV-A)

(FOR [IA FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY APPELLANT] ON IA 2/2007

FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY] ON IA 1/1997

IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY

IA No. 2/2007 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY APPELLANT)

C.A. No. 3351/1997 (IV-A)

(FOR [APPLICATION FOR STAY] ON IA 1/1997

FOR ON IA 45672/2009

IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 188-189/2013 In C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

Date : 24-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR  
Ms. Vandana Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nayana Tara B G, Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.  
Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Apoorv, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR  
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR  
Mr. Ravi P. Wadhvani, AOR  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Mr. T.A. Meenakshi Ammal, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. T.L.V. Ramchari, Adv.  
Mr. S D Dwarakanath, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ndb Raju, Adv.  
Mrs. N. Bharathi Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mr. Sajal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

#### O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment as the counsel has suffered leg injury, the matters stand adjourned by four weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)