

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 3309-3310/1997

INDRAKASHI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY CONMT.PET. (c) NO. 716/23, CONMT.PET.(C)No.688/2021 AND
CONMT.PET.(C)No.578/2022 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 688/2021 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 578/2022 in C.A. No. 3305/1997 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 716/2023 in C.A. No. 3307/1997 (IV-A)
(IA No. 39734/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.
58749/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR
Mr. Balaji Varma, Adv.
Ms. Chanan Parwani, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

Dr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Nayan Tara B G, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.archana, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Rajput, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Ansha Varma, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 688/2021 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 578/2022 in C.A. No. 3305/1997
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 716/2023 in C.A. No. 3307/1997

Issue notice.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, learned counsel, takes notice
for respondent No. 1.

Counter affidavit may be filed within six weeks.

List the matter on 11th August, 2023.

We exempt the presence of the respondents till the
next date of hearing.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR