

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3309-3310/1997

INDRAKASHI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 688/2021 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 578/2022 in C.A. No. 3305/1997 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 716/2023 in C.A. No. 3307/1997 (IV-A)  
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 39734/2023  
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
58749/2023  
IA No. 39734/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
IA No. 58749/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-03-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

Mr. C. Ariyama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Nayantra B.g., Adv.  
Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.  
Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.  
Ms. Preethi G, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Varma, Adv.  
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR  
Ms. Chanan Parwani, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Swami, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Aryan Roy, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, AG, State Of Karnataka  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S. Shashank Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR  
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.  
Ms. Shalaka Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, learned Advocate General for the State of Karnataka will give us the correct position with respect to the possession of the property by next date of hearing.
2. The contemnors shall also be present in the Court on that day.
3. List on 19.03.2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)