

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3309-3310/1997

INDRAKASHI DEVI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141866/2024 - CONTEMPT PETITION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 688/2021 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 578/2022 in C.A. No. 3305/1997 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)CONMT.PET.(C) No. 716/2023 in C.A. No. 3307/1997 (IV-A)
(IA No. 39734/2023 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 58749/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)CONMT.PET.(C) No. 555/2024 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)CONMT.PET.(C) No. 556/2024 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION)CONMT.PET.(C) No. 585/2024 in C.A. No. 3306/1997 (IV-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.160922/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)Date : 10-12-2024 The contempt petitions were called on for
pronouncement of judgment today.For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

Ms. Nayanatara Bg, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR
Mrs. Vandana Anand, Adv.
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.Mr. Prashant , AOR
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.
 Mr. Subham Kothari, Adv.
 Mr. Bharathi Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Neelabh Shreesh, Adv.
 Mr. Aryan Roy, Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, AG/Adv.
 Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Adithya Bhat, Adv.
 Ms. Adoorya Bomakka Harish, Adv.
 Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
 Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Mr. Kushal Dube, Adv.
 Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Pahwa, Adv.
 Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.
 Mr. Tarun, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
 Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Mirinalini Ramesh, Adv.

Contempt Petition (C) No. 688/2021 in C.A. No.3310/1997,
Contempt Petition (C) No. 578/2022 in C.A. No. 3305/1997,
Contempt Petition (C) No.716/2023 in C.A. No. 3307/1997,
Contempt Petition (C) No.555/2024 in C.A. No. 3310/1997,
Contempt Petition (C) No. 556/2024 in C.A. No. 3309/1997 and
Contempt Petition (C) No. 585/2024 in C.A. No. 3306/1997:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aravind Kumar pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.M. Sundresh

and His Lordship.

The Contempt Petition Nos.688/2021, 716/2023, 555/2024, 556/2024 and 585/2024 are allowed and Contempt Petition No.578/2022 is disposed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

For reporting compliance and/or appearance of the contemnors as the case may be, list these matters on 22.01.2025.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)