

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 3309-3310/1997

INDRAKASHI DEVI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 15/2012 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION  
 IA No. 19/2013 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION  
 IA No. 6/2007 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 8/2006 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No. 7/2006 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT  
 IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY  
 IA No. 18232/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 141866/2024 - CONTEMPT PETITION  
 IA No. 17/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 21/2013 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 3305/1997 (IV-A)  
 IA No. 2/2014 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY RESPONDENT  
 IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY  
 IA No. 36967/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
 IA No. 185407/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
 IA No. 185406/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

C.A. No. 3303/1997 (IV-A)  
 IA No. 6469/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION  
 IA No. 56491/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 3306/1997 (IV-A)  
 IA No. 3/2012 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION  
 IA No. 2/2007 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY APPELLANT  
 IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY  
 IA No. 24510/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

C.A. No. 3308/1997 (IV-A)  
 IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY  
 IA No. 183764/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
 IA No. 21827/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS  
 IA No. 5/2013 - I.A. FOR DIRECTION  
 IA No. 2/2008 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

C.A. No. 3307/1997 (IV-A)  
 IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY  
 IA No. 29027/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

**IA No. 2/2007 - IA FOR IMPLEADMENT AS PARTY APPELLANT**

**C.A. No. 3351/1997 (IV-A)  
FOR ON IA 45672/2009  
IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 188-189/2013 In C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 237/2014 In C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)**

**MA 135/2025 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 688/2021 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)**

**CONMT.PET.(C) No. 103/2025 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)**

**W. P.(C) No(s). 178/2025  
IA No. 52061/2025 - STAY APPLICATION**

**Date : 20-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR**

**By Courts Motion**

**For Appellant(s)**

**Mr. D R Ravishankar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Patil B, Adv.  
Ms. Vipasha Singh, AOR**

**Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Nitika Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Anshul, Adv.**

**Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR  
Mr. Suhrith Parthasarathy, Adv.  
Ms. Amritha Sathyajith, Adv.**

**Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR**

**Mr. D R Ravishankar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay, Adv.**

**Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR**

**Mr. A.k. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Bharathi Subramanan, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham P. Chopra, Adv.**

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
 Mr. Balaji Verma, Adv.  
 Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.  
 For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.  
 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.  
 Mr. Gautam Mishra, Adv.  
 Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR  
 Ms. Aishani Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Pai Amit, AOR  
 Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.  
 Mr. Kushal Dube, Adv.  
 Mr. Nikhil Pahwa, Adv.  
 Mr. Abhiyudaya Vats, Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
 Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.  
 Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
 Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.  
 Ms. Mirinalini Ramesh, Adv.  
 Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
 Mr. Kunal Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Shashi Kiran Shetty, AG,  
 Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.  
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
 Ms. Adoorya Bomakka Harish, Adv.  
 Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.  
 Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.(NP)  
 Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.  
 Ms. Uditha Chakravarthy, Adv.  
 Mr. Tarun, Adv.  
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Ravi P. Wadhvani, AOR  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
Mr. S D Dwarakanath, Adv.

Mr. NDB Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Vasundra Raju, Adv.  
Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv. (NP)  
Ms. Ruchi Arya, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR  
Mr. Arimardhan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Mirinalini Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The submission made by the learned senior counsel appearing for the alleged contemnors that the TDR would be issued in the individual names of those from whom the land has been acquired/possession is taken stands recorded.

The presence of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with for now.

List the matters on 24.04.2025 at 2.00 P.M.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR