

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

**CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO(S). 188-189 OF 2013 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).
3309-3310 OF 1997**

CHADURANGA KANTHARAJ URS

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

S.V. RANGANATH AND ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 19/2013 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION IA No. 15/2012 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION IA No. 6/2007 - APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS IA No. 8/2006 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT IA No. 7/2006 - APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT IA No. 1/1997 - APPLICATION FOR STAY IA No. 18232/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 141866/2024 - CONTEMPT PETITION IA No. 17/2012 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 21/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 237/2014 In C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

MA 135/2025 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 688/2021 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 68288/2025)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 103/2025 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 104/2025 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 129/2025 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 556/2024 in C.A. No. 3309-3310/1997 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 72230/2025)

Date : 22-05-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suhrith Parthasarathy, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, AOR
Mr. Vishal Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Amritha Sathyajith, Adv.
Ms. Yashmita Pandey, Adv.

By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Verma, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Singh, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

Mr. Rajat Sehgal, AOR

Mr. C.V. Bala Syamal, Adv.
Mr. T.L.V. Raamyam, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Javed Raza, Adv.
Mr. Prashant , AOR

Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.
Ms. Puja Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aravind Kumar pronounced the non-reportable judgment of the Bench consisting of Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.M. Sundresh and His Lordship.

2. Operative Part of the signed non-reportable judgment reads as under :

"14. The TDR's / DRC's deposited in the name of **"Shrimati Indrakashi Tripurawasni"** in CP No. 103 of 2025 (Item No.304.10 in the cause list dated 01.05.2025) is ordered to be rectified as **"Shrimati Indrakshi Devi"** only and same be deposited in this Court within four (4) weeks from today. The TDR's / DRC's already deposited by the State is ordered to be handed over to the respective complainants or their authorized representative by the Registry forthwith on such affidavits of undertaking as ordered hereinabove being filed. With these observations the contempt petitions stand disposed of and all pending applications stand consigned to records. The cost which has also been deposited shall be paid to the respective complainants as ordered on 10.12.2024. With these observations/ directions these contempt petitions stand disposed of.

15. The contempt petitions No.103; 104 and 129/2025 also stands disposed of in view of aforestated order."

3. The Contempt Petitions are disposed of and the MA

disposed of in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

4. All pending applications stand consigned to records.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)